
Copyright ©  GLB2012 

 

  

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS CATLAOG WAS PREPARED FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE, WITH PAINSTAKING 

ATTENTION TO ACCURACY.  HOWVER, THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURES MAKE MANY CHANGES 

IN SPECIFICATIONS AND MODELS WITHOUT ANNOUNCEMENT.  THERE FORE THESE LISTINGS 

MAY NOT BE 100% CORRECT OR COMPLETE. 

 

GLB CONNOT ACDEPT ANY RESPONSIBLILITY FOR ANY ERRORS THAT MAY OCCUR. 

GLB ENTERPRISES, LLC 
Phone 214-884-6243 
Fax    972-724-2778 
 

GLB ENTERPRISES, LLC 
Phone 214-884-6243 
WWW.GLBFE.COM 

SC1016     FUEL INJECTED 

SC1011     CARBURETED 

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



Figure 1 Cylinder Head P.1
Figure 2 Head Side Case P.3
Figure 3 Cylinder Block P.5
Figure 4 Oil Pan P.7
Figure 5 Engine Mounts P.9
Figure 6 Crankshaft P.11
Figure 7 Camshaft & Valve Train P.13
Figure 8 Timing Belt & Cover P.15
Figure 9 Intake Manifold P.18
Figure 10 Carburettor & Speed Controller P.20
Figure 11 Air Cleaner Truck P.22
Figure 12 Air Cleaner Van P.24
Figure 13 Exhaust Manifold P.26
Figure 14 Muffler Truck & Van P.28
Figure 15 Fuel Filter P.30
Figure 16 Oil Pump P.32
Figure 17 Cooling Fan & Water Pump P.34
Figure 18 Radiator P.36
Figure 19 Radiator Hoses P.38
Figure 20 Distributor P.40
Figure 21 Battery & Voltage Regulator Truck P.42
Figure 22 Battery & Voltage Regulator Van P.44
Figure 23 Alternator P.46
Figure 24 Starter P.48
Figure 25 Speedometer P.50
Figure 26 Head Lamp P.52
Figure 27 Side Turn Lamp P.54
Figure 28 Front Turn Lamp P.56
Figure 29 Front Fog Lamp Truck & Van P.58
Figure 30 Rear Tail Lamp Truck P.60
Figure 31 Rear Tail Lamp Van P.62
Figure 32 Radio & Wiring Harness Truck P.64
Figure 33 Radio & Wiring Harness Van P.66
Figure 34 Switches P.68
Figure 35 Windshield Washer Reservoir P.70
Figure 36 Wiper Motor & Wipers P.72
Figure 37 Clutch P.74
Figure 38 Transmission P.76
Figure 39 Transmission Case P.79

CATALOGUE

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



Figure 40 Transmission Shifter Lever Case P.81
Figure 41 Gear Shifter P.83
Figure 42 Shifter Cables P.85
Figure 43 Drive Shaft P.87
Figure 44 Rear End P.89
Figure 45 Pedal ASM P.92
Figure 46 Steering Wheel P.94
Figure 47 Steering Column P.96
Figure 48 Steering Link P.98
Figure 49 Front Suspension Frame P.100
Figure 50 Front Strut P.102
Figure 51 Rear Suspension P.104
Figure 52 Tire & Wheel P.106
Figure 53 Axle & Drum Brake P.108
Figure 54 Master Cylinder P.110
Figure 55 Brake Piping P.112
Figure 56 Front Brake P.114
Figure 57 Rear Brake P.116
Figure 58 Parking Brake & Cables P.118
Figure 59 Front Bumper P.120
Figure 60 Dash Board P.122
Figure 61 Heater Control P.124
Figure 62 Heater P.126
Figure 63 Front Window P.128
Figure 64 Side Window Van P.130
Figure 65 Front Door Panel P.132
Figure 66 Front Door Lock P.134
Figure 67 Door Glass & Regulator P.136
Figure 68 Sliding Door Panel Van P.139
Figure 69 Sliding Door Lock Van P.141
Figure 70 Rear Door Hatch Van P.143
Figure 71 Rear Door Hatch P.145
Figure 72 Front Seat Truck P.147
Figure 73 Front Seat Van P.149
Figure 74 Rear Seat Van P.151
Figure 75 Fuel Tank P.153
Figure 76 Rear Bumper Truck P.155
Figure 77 Rear Bumper Van P.157

CATALOGUE

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 1 CYLINDER HEAD

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

1

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1003012D CYLINDER HEAD 1

1003010D11 CYLINDER HEAD 1

2-3 1003013D
VALVE GUIDE (INT & 

EXH)
4

7 1000028D1 KNOCK PIN 1

8 4621003038
CYLINDER HEAD 

GASKET
1

1003070A2(Z)
CYLINDER HEAD 

GASKET
1

9 4621003051D
CYLINDER HEAD 

GASKET
1

10 1003062D BREATHER PLATE 1

11 1003063D
BREATHER PLATE 

GASKET
1

12 1003064D VALVE COVER GASKET 1

13 1000061D GROMMET COVER 1

15 1003064D COVER GASKET 1

16 1014109A1 BREATHER HOSE 1

18 1003052D OIL FILLER CAP 1

19 3707600D SPARK PLUG 4

FIGURE 1 CYLINDER HEAD

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

2

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 2 HEAD SIDE CASE

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

3

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1000128D
CYLINDER HEAD SIDE 

CASE
1

4 1000122D KNOCK PIN 1

5 1000123D SIDE CASE GASKET 1

6 1000038D DISTRIBUTOR CASE 1

10 1000122D KNOCK PIN 1

11 1000035D
DISTRIBUTOR CASE 

GASKET
1

FIGURE 2 HEAD SIDE CASE

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

4

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 3 CYLINDER BLOCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

5

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1002010 CRANKCASE ASM 1

2 1002012D EXPANSION PLUG 3

3 1003016D EXPANSION PLUG 2

4 1011011D OIL GALLERY PLUG 3

5 1002032D OIL GALLERY PLUG 1

6 1002019D MAIN CAP BOLT 10

7 1002027D
CYLINDER BLOCK 

PLATE
1

8 GB5783-86 BOLT 4 M6X10

9 1002028D PLATE GASKET 1

10 1000097D
CLUTCH HOUSING 

UPPER PLATE
1

11 1701149
CLUTHC HOUSING 

LOWER PLATE
1

13 1002050D OIL DIP STICK 1

14 1000026D
DIP STICK TUBE 

BRACKET
1

15 1002017D(Z)
MAIN BEARING CAP 

NO.1
1 SET ONLY

1002016D(Z)
MAIN BEARING CAP 

NO.2
1

1002015D(Z)
MAIN BEARING CAP 

NO.3
1

F1002014D(Z)
MAIN BEARING CAP 

NO.4
1

1002013D(Z)
MAIN BEARING CAP 

NO.5
1

FIGURE 3 CYLINDER BLOCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

6

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 4 OIL PAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

7

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1009010D OIL PAN 1

2 1000064D OIL PAN GASKET 1

3 GB5783-86 OIL PAN BOLTS 18 M6X20

4 GB859-87 WASHER 18

5-6 1009018D OIL DRAIN PLUG 1

7 1010010D OIL PUMP STRAINER 1

8 1002031D STRAINER O-RING 1

9 GB5783-86 BOLT 2 M6X14

G859-87-6 WASHER 2

FIGURE 4 OIL PAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

8

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 5 ENGINE MOUNTS

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

9

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10102803064B REAR ENGINE MOUNT 1

2 10102803063B
REAR STOPPER 

MOUNT
1

3 GB859-87 LOCK WASHER 1 M10

4 GB6176-86 NUT 1 M10X1.25

5 GB859-87 LOCK WASHER 2 M8

6 GB6185-86 NUT 2 M8

7 10102803062B
REAR MOUNT 

BRACKET
1

8 GB5783-86 BOLT 2 M8X85

9 GB859-87 WASHER 1 M8

10 GB6185-76 NUT 2 M8

11 10102803061B FRAME BRACKET 1

12 GB859-87 WASHER 2 M8

13 GB5783-86 BOLT 2 M8X20

14 GB859-87 WAHSER 4 M8

15 GB5783-86 BOLT 4 M8X25

16 GB5171-86 NUT 4 M10X1.25

17 GB859-87 WASHER 4 M10

18 1001021D
SUSPENSION CUSHION 

ASM
1

19 10102801090A
ENGINE MOUNT 

BRACKET RH
1

20 1001028D SUSPENSION ASM LH 1

21 GB97.1-85 WASHER 5

22 GB7244-87 WASHER 5 M10

23 GB5786-86 BOLT 5 M10X1.25X30

24 1001012D SUSPENSION ASM RH 1

25 1001011D SUSPENSION STOPPER 1

26 10102801167A
ENGINE MOUNTING 

BRACKET LH
1

FIGURE 5 ENGINE MOUNTS

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

10

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 6 CRANKSHAFT

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

11

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 PISTON RING SET

2 462104028D PISTON 4

3 1004021D(G) PISTON PIN 4

4 1004022D PISTON PIN LOCK 8

5 1004011D(Z) CONNECTING ROD 4

6 1004012D(Z)
CONNECTING ROD 

NUT
8

7 1004014D
CONNECTING ROD 

BEARING
8

8 1005022D(G) CRANKSHAFT 1

9 1002021D(G) MAIN BEARINGS 10

10 1000047D(Z) THRUST BEARING 2

11 1011016D(Z) FRONT OIL SEAL 1

12 1000024D TIMGIN BELT GUIDE 1

13 1000048D TIMING BELT PULLEY 1

1000048A6 TIMING BELT PULLEY 1

14 GB1099-72 WOODRUFF KEY 1 M5X19

15 1000049D CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 1

16 GB5786-86 BOLT 1 M12X1.25X25

17 1005025D PILOT BEARING 1

10101000028B PILOT BEARING 1

18 1005015D PILOT BEARING SEAL 1

19 1002022D REAR MAIN SEAL 1

20 1002030D
REAR SEAL HOUSING 

GASKET
1

21 1002020D REAR SEAL HOUSING 1

22 GB5783-86 BOLT 4 M6X20

GB97.1-85-6 WASHER

23 GB5783-86 BOLT 2 M6-25

GB97.1-85-6 WASHER

24 4621000014 KNOCK PIN 2

FIGURE 6 CRANKSHAFT

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

12

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 7 CAMSHAFT & VALVE TRAIN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

13

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1000124D(Z) CAMSHAFT SEAL 1

2 4621006010 CAMSHAFT 1

1006013A1 CAMSHAFT 1

3 4621006011
DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE 

GEAR
1

4 4621006011D FUEL PUMP CAM 1

5 1000129D
CAMSHAFT THRUST 

PLATE
1

6 GB819-85 SCREW 2 M6X16

7 4621003040 ROCK ARM SHAFT 1

1007040D ROCK ARM SHAFT 1

8 GB819-85 SCREW 10 M6X14

9 1007026D ROCKER ARM 8

1007020D ROCKER ARM 8

10 1007035D ROCKER AM SPRING 8

11 1007033D1 INTAKE VALVE 4

12 1007032D1 EXHAUST VALVE 4

13 1007030D VALVE SPING 8

14 1007046D1 NUT 8

15 1007027D
VALVE ADJUSTING 

SCREW
8

16 1007028D VALVE KEEPER 16

17 1007029D
VALVE SPRING 

RETAINER
8

18 4621007022 VALVE STEM SEAL 8

09289-07005 VALVE STEM SEAL 8

19 1007021D VALVE SPRING SEAT 8

FIGURE 7 CAMSHAFT & VALVE TRAIN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

14

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 8 TIMING BELT & COVER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

15

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1022016D INSIDE COVER 1

2 1023011D OUTSIDE COVER 1

3 4621000029D
TIMING COVER 

GASKET
1

N/S CM-26
TIMING BELT 

MAINTENANCE PK
1

INCLUDES  INNER & 

OUTER COVER & 

GASKET

4 GB5783-86 BOLT 4 M6X20

GB96-85-6 WASHER 4

5 GB5783-86 BOLT 5 M6X10

GB97.1-85-6 WASHER 5

6 GB5783-86 BOLT 1 M6X10

GB97.1-85-6 WASHER 1

7 1022014D GROMMET 1

8 1022012D GROMMET 1

9 1022013D SPACER 1

10 1022011D SEAL 1

11 1022019D SEAL 1

12 1022020D SEAL 1

13 1022018D SEAL 1

14 1023013D OUTSIDE GROMMENT 1

15 1023012D CAP 1

16 1000101D TIMING BELT PULLEY 1

17 GB1099-79 WOODRUFF KEY 1 M5X19

18 GB5786-86 BOLT 1 M-12X1.25X25

1000105D WASHER 1

19 4621000053 TIMING BELT 1

1000053(Z) TIMING BELT 1

20 4621021010
TIMING BELT 

TENSIONER
1

21 GB5782-86 BOLT 1 M8X40

GB848-85-8 WASHER 1

22 1000066D WASHER 1

23 1000067D SPACER 1

24 1000065D TENSIONER SPRING 1

FIGURE 8 TIMING BELT & COVER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

16

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

25 GB5783-86 BOLT 1 M8X25

26 GB93-87-8 WASHER 1

27 1000019D WASHER 1

FIGURE 8 TIMING BELT & COVER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

17

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 9 INTAKE MANIFOLD

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

18

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1008026D(G) INTAKE MANIFOLD 1

2 100063D
INTAKE MANIFOLD 

GASKET
1

3 1002032D1 PLUG 1

4 1000093D STUD BOLT 5

5 GB848-85-8 WASHER 5

6 GB6170-76-M8 NUT 5

7 GB5783-86 BOLT 5 M8X22

8 GB484-85-8 WASHER 5

9 1000027D LIFTING HOOK 1

10 1000023D
CARBURETOR 

INSULATOR
1

11 1000022D CARBURETOR GASKET 2

12 1008035D STUD BOLT 2

13 GB859-87-8 LOCK WASHER 2

14 GB6170-76-M8 NUT 2

15 3808010D
TEMPERATURE 

SENDING UNIT
1

16 1008034D O’RING 1

17 1014100A1 PCV VALVE 1

1014020-01 PCV VALVE 1

18 1014111A1 PCV VALVE UNION 1

19 1014113A1 3-WAY JOINT 1

20 1014112A1 HOSE 1

21 1014109A1 HOSE 1

22 1014108A1 CLIP 4

23 1014107A1 CLIP 2

FIGURE 9 INTAKE MANIFOLD

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

19

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 10 CARBURETOR

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

20

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 4621107010D CARBURETOR 1

N/S 462QF8A
CARBURETOR REPAIR 

KIT
1

N/S 1104100A8(G)
FUEL RAIL 

W/INJECTORS
1

FIGURE 10 CARBURETOR

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

21

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 11 AIR CLEANER TRUCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

22

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10101109024B
AIR CLEANER 

HOUSING
1

6331E1109010
AIR CLEANER 

HOUSING
1

2 10101109014B AIR FILTER 1

6331E1109030 AIR FILTER 1

3 10101109065B WARM AIR HOSE 1

5 10101109040B
SUB CLEANER OUTLET 

HOSE
1

6 10101109071B
SUB CLEANER INLET 

JOINT
1

7 10101109048B WARM AIR VALVE 1

8 10101109030B AIR SUB CLEANER ASM 1

9 10101109044B
SUB CLEANER 

BRACKET
1

FIGURE 11 AIR CLEANER TRUCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

23

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 12 AIR CLEANER VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

24

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10101109024B
AIR CLEANER 

HOUSING ASM
1

2 10101109014B AIR FILTER 1

3 1010X1109065 WARM AIR HOSE 1

4 1010X1109044
SUB CLEANER 

BRACKET
1

5 1010X1109048 WARM AIR VALVE 1

6 10101109060 COOL AIR HOSE 1

7 1010X1109070
SUB CLEANER INLET 

HOSE
2

8 10101109040B
SUB CLEANER OUTLET 

HOSE
2

9 10101109030B SUB AIR CLEANER ASM 1

10 1010X1109092 COOL AIR HOLE INLET 1

FIGURE 12 AIR CLEANER VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

25

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 13 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

26

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1008011D(G) EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

2 1000054D UPPER COVER 1

3 1008012D LOWER COVER 1

4 1008016D STUD BOLT 6

5 GB97.1-85-6 WASHER 6

6 GB6170-86-M6 NUT 6

7 1000094D STUD BOLT 8

8 1008013D
EXHAUST MANIFOLD 

INSULATOR
1

FIGURE 13 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

27

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 14 MUFFLER TRUCK & VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

28

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10101201011B MUFFLER ASM 1

1011DG1205001 MUFFLER ASM 1

2 1010X1201011 MUFFLER ASM 1 VAN APPLICATION

6 10101201038B MUFFLER HANGER 2

FIGURE 14 MUFFLER TRUCK & VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

29

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 15 FUEL FILTER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

30

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10101117010B FUEL FILTER 1

1117010-03 FUEL FILTER 1

2 10101000043 CLAMP 2

3 GB5781-86 BOLT 1 M6X12

4 10101104040B FUEL PIPE 1

5 10101104044B FUEL RETURN PIPE 1

6 10101000044B
FUEL PIPE TO FILTER 

HOSE
1

7 4621000041 FILTER TO PUMP HOSE 1

8 4621000039 HOSE SUPPORT 1

9 4621000074 CLAMP 3

10 10101000042B
FUEL & RETURN 

CLAMP
1

FIGURE 15 FUEL FILTER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

31

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 16 OIL PUMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

32

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1011010D OIL PUMP ASM 1

2 1011011D OIL GALLERY PLUG 3

3 1011020D INTER GEAR 1

4 1011021D OUTER GEAR 1

5 1011014D RELIEF VALVE 1

6 1011013D RELIEF VALVE SPRING 1

7 1011012D RELIEF VALVE 1

8 1011015D GEAR PLATE 1

9 GB819-85 SCREW 1 M6X12

10 100051D
OIL PUMP CASE 

GASKET
1

11 GB5782-86 BOLT 6 M6X35

GB97.1-85-6 WASHER 6

12 GB5782-86 BOLT 2 M6X40

GB97.1-85-6 WASHER 2

13 1000014D1 KNOCK PIN 2

14 1012010D2 OIL FILTER 1

15 1012032D OIL FILTER ADAPTER 1

16 1012032D OIL FILTER STAND 1

17 GB5783-86 BOLT 2 M6X25

GB97.1-85-6 WASHER 2

FIGURE 16 OIL PUMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

33

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 17 WATER PUMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

34

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1308010D COOLING FAN 1

2 1000018D COOLING FAN HUB 1

3 GB5782-86 BOLT 4 M6X32

4 GB859-87-6 WASHER 4

5 GB97.1-85-6-140 WASHER 4

6 1307010A1(Z) WATER PUMP 1

7 1000052D WATER PUMP GASKET 1

8 1000092D STUD BOLT 2

9 GB6170-86-M6 NUT 2

GB848-85-6-140 WAHSER 2

10 GB5782-86 BOLT 2 M6X30

GB848-85-6-140 WASHER 2

11 GB5782-86 BOLT 1 M6X40

GB848-85-6-140 WASHER 1

12 4621000017 WATER PUMP PULLEY 1

100017D WATER PUMP PULLEY 1

13 1000077D WATER PUMP V-BELT 1

1000077B4 WATER PUMP V-BELT 1

FIGURE 17 WATER PUMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

35

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 18 RADIATOR

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

36

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10101301100B RADIATOR 1

2 10101304010 RADIATOR CAP 1

3 10101305011 DRAIN PLUG 1

4 10101305012B O-RING 1

5 GB5781-86 BOLT 4 M6X8

6 10101302011B
RADIATOR BRAKCET 

LH
1

7 10101302016B
RADIATOR BRAKCET 

RH
1

8 GB5784-86 BOLT 2 M6X8

9 GB859-87-6 WASHER 2

10 GB6170-86 NUT 2 M6

11 10101302018B
BRACKET SPLASH 

PLATE RH
1

12 GB5781-86 BOLT M6X10

13 10101302015B
SPLASHE SHROUD 

PLATE RH
1

14 10101302020
RADIATOR COVER 

UPPER PANEL
1

15 GB5781-86 BOLT 2 M6X12

16 GB845-85 SCREW 2 M6X12

17 10101309011B FAN SHROUD 1

18 10101309012B LOWER FAN SHROUD 1

19 GB5781-86 BOLT 4 M6X16

20 GB97.1-85-6 WASHER 4

21 GB85-85 SCREW 2

22 10101311014B
WATER RESERVE TANK 

ASM
1

FIGURE 18 RADIATOR

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

37

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 19 RADIATOR HOSE

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

38

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 4621008029
THERMOSTAT 

HOUSING
1

2 1306010D1T THERMOSTAT 1

N/S 1008031D THERMOSTAT GASKET 1

3 1000043D WATER BYPASS HOSE 1

4 1000044D CLAMP 2

5 10101303030 RADIATOR INLET HOSE 1

6 10101303020
RADIATOR OUTLET 

HOSE
1

7 10101303011
RADIATOR OUTLET 

HOSE
1

8 10101303012 3-WAY HOSE JOINT 1

9 10101303015 CLAMP 4

10 10101303031 CLAMP 2

11 10108101246B HEATER INLET HOSE 1

12 10108101253B HEATER OUTLET HOSE 1

13 10108101243B CLAMP 4

14 10102801015B CLAMP 2

15 10102801015B CLAMP 2

16 GB845-85 SCREW 2

17 10108101250B
INLET HOSE 

PROTECTOR
1

FIGURE 19 RADIATOR HOSE

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

39

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 20 DISTRIBUTOR

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

40

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 3706010 DISTRIBUTOR ASM 1

3706010A8 DISTRIBUTOR ASM 1

2 3706160DW DISTRIBUTOR CAP 1

10103706160A8 DISTRIBUTOR CAP 1

4 10103706020 DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR 1

10103706020A8 DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR 1

6 10103706030 BREAKER POINTS 1

3706180AWZ
MAGNETIC PICK-UP 

MODULE
1

7 4623707010 PUG WIRES 1

3707020B4W PLUG WIRES 1
CAN USE 

3707020A8(Z)
8 3705010D COIL 1

3705010-01 COIL (ELECTRONIC) 1

FIGURE 20 DISTRIBUTOR

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

41

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 21 BATTERY & REGULATOR TRK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

42

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103703010BF BATTERY 1

2 10103724050C
POSITIVE BATTERY 

CABLE
1

3 10103724060B
NEGATIVE BATTERY 

CABLE
1

5 10102801152B BATTERY COVER 1

7 10103700012B BATTERY BAND 1

8 10103700011B HOLD DOWN ROD 2

11 10103702010B VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1

10103702010B(I)
VOLTAGE REGULATOR 

(ELECTRONIC)
1

13 1010X3703060 BATTERY BRACKET 1

FIGURE 21 BATTERY & REGULATOR TRK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

43

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 22 BATTERY & REGULATOR VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

44

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103703010BF BATTERY 1

2 1010X3724050A
POSITIVE BATTERY 

CABLE
1

3 1010X3724060
NEGATIVE BATTERY 

CABLE
1

11 1010X3703060 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1

FIGURE 22 BATTERY & REGULATOR VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

45

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 23 ALTERNATOR

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

46

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 3701010D(G) ALTERNATOR 1

3701010A8(Z) ALTERNATOR 1

2 10103724040B
ALTERNATOR LEAD 

WIRE
1

TT-20
ALTERNATOR LEAD 

WIRE
1

FIGURE 23 ALTERNATOR

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

47

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 24 STARTER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

48

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 3708010D STARTER 1

FIGURE 24 STARTER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

49

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 25 SPEEDOMETER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

50

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103802040B SPEEDOMETER 1

10103800010B SPEEDOMETER 1

16 10103802040B SPEEDOMETER CABLE 1

FIGURE 25 SPEEDOMETER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

51

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 26 HEAD LAMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

52

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 SC63313711010 HEAD LAMP LH 1

SC63313711020 HEAD LAMP RH 1

2 63363711010 HEAD LAMP LH 1

63363711020 HEAD LAMP RH 1

FIGURE 26 HEAD LAMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

53

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 27 SIDE TURN LAMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

54

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103715010B SIDE TURN LAMP 1

63313726010 SIDE TURN LAMP 1

FIGURE 27 SIDE TURN LAMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

55

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 28 FRONT TURN LAMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

56

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103712020B
FRONT COMBINATION 

LAMP LH
1

63363732020B
FRONT COMBINATION 

LAMP LH
1

2 10103712010B
FRONT COMBINATION 

LAMP RH
1

63363732010B
FRONT COMBINATION 

LAMP RH
1

3 10103715010B SIDE TURN LAMP 1

63313726010 SIDE TURN LAMP 1

FIGURE 28 FRONT TURN LAMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

57

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 29 FRONT FOG LAMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

58

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103732010B FRONT FOG LAMP 1

63363732010 FRONT FOG LAMP LH 1

63363732020 FRONT FOG LAMP RH 1

FIGURE 29 FRONT FOG LAMP

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

59

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 30 REAR TAIL LAMP TRK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

60

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103712050 REAR TAIL LAMP 2

3 10103717010B LICENSE PLATE LAMP 1

4 10103729110B BACK-UP LAMP 1

FIGURE 30 REAR TAIL LAMP TRK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

61

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 31 REAR TAIL LAMP VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

62

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1010X3712110 REAR TAIL LAMP LH 1

3712050 REAR TAIL LAMP LH 1

2 1010X3712050 REAR TAIL LAMP RH 1

3712060 REAR TAIL LAMP RH 1

FIGURE 31 REAR TAIL LAMP VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

63

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 32 RADIO & WIRING HARNESS

TRUCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

64

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103724010C
WIRING HARNESS 

NO.1
1

6336D3724010
WIRING HARNESS 

NO.1
1

2 10103722040B FUSE BOX COVER 1

3 10103504037 FUSE BOX BRACKET 1

4 10103724020C
WIRING HARNESS 

NO.2
1

1016B3724020
WIRING HARNESS 

NO.2
1

5 10103724030B
SIDE TRUN WIRING 

HARNESS
1

6 10107901010B RADIO 1

7 10107903010B ANTENNA 1

8 10107905050B
ANTENNA GROUND 

WIRE
1

FIGURE 32 RADIO & WIRING HARNESS

TRUCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

65

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



VAN

FIGURE 33 RADIO & WIRING HARNESS

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

66

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103724010C WIRING HARNESS 1

2 1010X3724020A WIRING HARNESS 1

3 1010X3724030
SIDE TURN WIRING 

HARNESS
1

4 10107901010B RADIO 1

5 10107903010B ANTENNA 1

6 10107905050B RADIO GROUND WIRE 1

7 10103504037A FUSE BOX BRACKET 1

8 10103722040B FUSE BOX 1

FIGURE 33 RADIO & WIRING HARNESS

VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

67

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 34 SWITCHES

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

68

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103726010B
TURN SIGNAL & 4-

WAY RELAY
1

2 10103720010B STOP LAMP SWITCH 1

3 10103704010B IGNITION SWITCH 1 DASH MOUNT

63313704010B IGNITION SWITCH 1 COLUMN MOUNT

63313704010B-3
IGNITION SWITCH W/ 

3-DOOR LOCKS
COLUMN MOUNT

4 10103714010B CAB LAMP 1

5 63363721010 HORN 1

FIGURE 34 SWITCHES

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

69

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 35 WINDSHIELD WASHER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

70

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10105207030B
FRONT WASHER 

NOZZLE
1

2 10105207010B RESERVOIR TANK 1 COMES W/ PUMP

FIGURE 35 WINDSHIELD WASHER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

71

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 36 WIPER MOTOR & ARMS

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

72

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10105205070B1 WIPER MOTOR 1

2 10105205020B FRONT WIPER LINK 1

63315205060B FRONT WIPER LINK 1

3 10105205034B CAP 2

4 10105204040B WIPER ARM 2

5 10105205060B WIPER BLADE 2

FIGURE 36 WIPER MOTOR & ARMS

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

73

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 37 CLUTCH

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

74

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1005011D (G) FLYWHEEL 1

2 1602010D-N CLUTCH 1

3 1600010D PRESSURE PLATE 1

4 10101702219 BEARING RETAINER 1

5 10101702020 RELEASE BEARING 1

QS1706265-465A RELEASE BEARING 1 1

6 10101702218 SPRING 1

7 10101702217 CLUTCH RELEASE ARM 1

8 10101702213 LEVER RETURN SPRING 1

9 10101702210
CLUTCH RELEASE 

SHAFT
1

FIGURE 37 CLUTCH

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

75

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 38 TRANSMISSION

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

76

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10101701030B INPUT SHAFT 1

2 JB258179 69242/25 NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 GB277-89D50204 BALL BEAIRNG 1

4 10101701036B C-RING 1

5 10101701033B THRUST WASHER 1

6 C-RING 1

7 10101701086B FRONT OIL SEAL 1

8 10101701105B MAIN SHAFT 1

9 10101701113B
MAINSHAFT LOW 

GEAR
1

10 10101701124B BUSHING 1

11 JB2581-7969242/25 NEEDLE BEARING 1

12 10101701125B THRUST WASHER 1

13 10101701126B
MAIN SHAFT 2

ND 

GEARG
1

14 10101701143B BUSHING 1

15 10101701121B MAIN SHAFT 3
RD

 GEAR 1

16 GB277-89D50304 BEARING 1

17 10101701037B C-RING 1

18 C-CLIP 1

19 10101701047B COUNTER SHAFT 1

20 A204GB27689 BEARING 2

21 GB893.1-86 C-CLIP 1

22 1701057B
TRANSMISSION CUP 

PLUG
1

23 10101701115B LOW SPEED HUB SET 1

24 10101701129B SYNCHROIZER RING 2

25 10101701121B KEY 3

26 1701130DW SPRING 2

FIGURE 38 TRANSMISSION

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

77

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

27 10101701116B HIGH SPEED HUB SET 1

28 10101701134 THRUST WASHER 1

29 GB894.1-86 C-CLIP 1

30 10101701120B SYNCHRONIZER RING 2

32 1701122DW SPRING 2

33 10101701092B REVERSE GEAR SHAFT 1

34 10101701085B PKUG 1

35 10101701085B SHAFT STOPPER PLATE 1

36 GB5783-86M6X20 BOLT 2

37 GB93-846 WASHER 2

38 10101701084B REVERSE IDLED GEAR 1

39 10101701112B
MAINSHAFT REVERSE 

GEAR
1

40 10101701144B
COUNTER SHARFT 

REVERSE
1

41 C-CLIP

42 10101701141B
SPEEDOMETER DRIVE 

GEARG
1

43 C-CLIP

44 10101701142
SPEED OMTER DRIVEN 

GEAR
1

45 10101702053B THRUST WASHER 1

46 10101701140B BUSHING 1

47 10101702089B OIL SEARL 1

48 GB818-52M6X16 SCREW 1

31 10101701121B KEY 1

FIGURE 38 TRANSMISSION

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

78

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 39 TRANSMISSION CASE

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

79

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1701010A1D2 TRANSMISSION 1 4-SPEED

2 3729010DW
BACK-UP LAMP 

SWITCH
1

3 10101702040B EXTENSION HOUSING 1

FIGURE 39 TRANSMISSION CASE

N/S 1702045DW TAIL HOUSING SEAL 1

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

80

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 40 TRANSMISSION

SHIFTER LEVER CAS

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

81

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10101702042B
GEAR SHIFTING 

LEAVER CASE
1

5 10101702095B
GEAR SHIFTING LEVER 

SHAFT
1

7 10101702095B SHAFT BOOT 1

8 10101702097B GEAR SELECT SHAFT 1 NEW NO. D274-0

10 10101702096B
GEAR SLEECT SHAFT 

BOOT
1

11 10101702103B GEAR SELECT ARM 1
NEW NO. 

1702103DW

15 10101702092B GEAR SHIFTING LEVER 1
NEW NO. 

1702092DW

16 10101702093B
GEAR SHIFTING LEVER 

NO.1 SPRING
1

17 10101702115B
GEAR SHIFTING LEVER 

NO.2 SPRING
1

18 10101702094B WASHER 1

19 10101702102B WASHER 1

20 10101702102 LOW SPEED FORK 1

21 10101702029B HIGH SPEED FORK 1

22 10101702025B REVERSE FORK 1

23 10101702064B
LOW SPEED FORK 

SHAFT
1

24 10101702068B
HIGH SPEED FORK 

SHAFT
1

25 10101702059B REVERSE FORK SHAFT 1

26 10101702082B ROLLER 1

27 10101702034B SPRING PIN 3

28 10101702087B SPRING 3

30 10101702088B SHAFT STOPPER PLATE 1

31 D274-0
GEAR SHIFTING LEVER 

CASE
1

FIGURE 40 TRANSMISSION

SHIFTER LEVER CAS

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

82

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 41 GEAR SHIFTER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

83

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 SC6331B1703100 SHIFTER ASM 1

2 10101703016B SHIFTER KNOB 1

3 10101703021B SHIFTER BOOT 1

FIGURE 41 GEAR SHIFTER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

84

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 42 SHIFTER CABLES

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

85

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 SC63311703100
GEAR SHFT 

CONTROLLER
1

2 SC63311703002 CLIP 2

6 SC63311703400
SELECT CONTROL 

CABLE
1 DOUBLE EYELET

7 SC63311703300
SHIFTER CONTROL 

CABLE
1 SINGLE EYELET

FIGURE 42 SHIFTER CABLES

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

86

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 43 DRIVE SHAFT

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

87

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 63312201010C DRIVE SHAFT 1 VAN

10102201010B DRIVE SHAFT 1 VAN

1011A2201010D DRIVE SHAFT 1 TRUCK

1011B2201010 DRIVE SHAFT 1 TRUCK

N/S TT23 U-JOINT 2

FIGURE 43 DRIVE SHAFT

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

88

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 44 REAR END

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

89

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1
10102402065B/101

02402070B
RING & PINION GEAR 1

63312402015X RING & PINION GEAR 1 SET

N/S 63312401010 REAR END ASM 1 COMPLETE ASM

63312401040 REAR END HOUSING 1 HOUSING ONLY

2 63312402040 FRONT BEARING 1

3 GB297-84-7305E REAR BEARING 1

4 10102402029B PINION SPACER 1

5 10102402048B SHIM A/R

6 10102402052B FRONT PINION SEAL 1

7 10102402041B WASHER 1

8 10102402039B NUT 1

9
10102403055/1010

2403050B

DIFFERENTIAL SIDE 

GEAR SET
2/2

10-11
10102402058B/101

02403051B
THRUST WASHER 2/2

12 10102403061B SIDE PINION SHFT 1

13 GB879-86 PIN 1 M5X50

14 10102403013B
DIFFERENTAIL  CASE 

HOUSING
1

63312403011
DIFFERENTAIL  CASE 

HOUSING
2

16 2007108GB297-84 BEARING 2

17 10102403088B BEARING ADJUSTOR 2

18 10102403090B BEARING LOCK PLATE 2

21 10102402057B 3
RD

 MEMBER ASM 1

2402100-02 3
RD

 MEMBER ASM 1

25 10102400013B CARRIER GASKET 1

29 10102401035B BREATHER CAP 1

30 A10102401036B SPRING 1

31 10102401037B BREATHER VALVE 1

FIGURE 44 REAR END

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

90

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

32 10102401042B OIL LEVEL PLUG 1

33 10102401043B
OIL LEVEL PLUG 

WASHER
1

34 10102401041B DRAIN PLUG 1

35 10102401040B DRAIN PLUG GASKET 1

FIGURE 44 REAR END

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

91

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 45 PEDAL ASM

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

92

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10101108120B ACCELERATOR CABLE 1

2 10101108010B
ACCELERATOR PEDAL 

ASM
1

7 10101108140B CHOKE CALBE 1

10 10103504011B PEDAL BRACKET 1

13 10103504023B BRAKE PEDAL 1

17 10103504022B BRAKE PEDAL SPRING 1

18 10103504035B CLUTCH PEDAL SPRING 1

19 10103504030B PEDAL PAN 2 CAN US 3504046-01

20 10103504031B CLUTCH PEDAL 1

22 10101602100B CLUTCH CABLE 1

24 10101602105B RETURN SPRING 1

FIGURE 45 PEDAL ASM

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

93

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 46 STEERING WHEEL

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

94

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103402100B STEERING WHEEL ASM 1 TRUCK

63313402100D STEERING WHEEL ASM 1 VAN

11 10103402050B ORNAMENT 1 TRUCK

63313402128 ORNAMENT 1 VAN

14 10103710010B
COMBINATION 

SWITCH
1

63363738010
COMBINATION 

SWITCH
1

FIGURE 46 STEERING WHEEL

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

95

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 47 STEERING COLUMN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

96

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103403071B STEERING COLUMN 1

3 63313403090
STEERING COLUMN 

BUSHING
1

4 10103404042B
UPPER STEERING 

COVER
1

5 10103404041B
LOWER STEERING 

COVER
1

10 10103403060B
STEERING UPPER 

SHAFT
1

15 10103403040B
STEERING LOWER 

SHAFT
1

16 10103403032B JOINT COVER 1

17 10103403030B STEERING JOINT 1

23 10103403035B JOINT PLATE 2

25 10103403079B JOINT COVER 1

26 10103403051B-B STEERING JOINT 1 LARGE I.D.

50 10103400020B
STEERING UPPER 

SHAFT ASM
1 VAN

63313403071A
STEERING UPPER 

SHAFT ASM
1

TRUCK, OLD # 

63313403071A

FIGURE 47 STEERING COLUMN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

97

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 48 STEERING LINK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

98

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103401010B STEERING GEAR BOX 1

8 10103003020B CENTER ARM 1 INCLUDES BUSHING

9 10103003024B CENTER ARM BUSHING 1

15 10103001027B
CENTER ARM 

PROTECTOR
1

16 10103003010B
STEERING DRAG ROD 

ASM
1

21 10103003061B TIE ROD END RH 1

22 10103003051B TIE ROD END LH 1

25 10103003058B STEERING TIE ROD 2

FIGURE 48 STEERING LINK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

99

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 49 FRONT SUSPENSION

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

100

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103001009B
FRONT SUSPENSION 

FRAME
1

2 10103001042B BUSHING 2

3 10103001046B
SUSPENSION ARM 

ASM
2

LH & RH COMES 

WITH EVERYTHING 

SHOWN

4 10103001070B
TENSION ROD & 

BRACKET ASM RH & LH
1

FIGURE 49 FRONT SUSPENSION

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

101

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 50 FRONT STRUT

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

102

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10102905026B FRONT STRUT LH 1

2 10102905027B FRONT STRUT RH 1

3 10103003031B
STEERING KNUCKLE 

ARM LH
1

4 10103003032B
STEERING KNUCKLE 

ARM RH
1

FIGURE 50 FRONT STRUT

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

103

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 51 REAR SUSPENSION

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

104

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10102912010C LEAF SPRING 1

2 10102915010B
REAR SHOCK 

ABSORBER
2 TRUCK

3 1010X2915010
REAR SHOCK 

ABSORBER
2 VAN

5 10102914108C U-BOLT 4

FIGURE 51 REAR SUSPENSION

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

105

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 52 TIRE & WHEEL

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

106

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1011AG3103056 LUG NUT 16 W/HUB CAP

63313103056 LUG NUT 16 W/O HUB CAP

2 10103101010B WHEEL 4

N/S 63313101033-09 TIRE 4 R12/145

3 63313101033-10 TIRE & WHEEL ASM 4

FIGURE 52 TIRE & WHEEL

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

107

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 53 AXLE & DRUM

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

108

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103501011B FRONT BRAKE DRUM 2

2 10103502017B REAR BRAKE DRUM 2

3 60205GB278-82
FRONT INNER 

BEARING
2

4 204GB27682
FRONT OUTER 

BEARING
2

5 10102403070B REAR AXLE SHAFT 2

6 10102403072B REAR AXLE SPACER 2

7 60206GB27882 REARE AXLE BEARING 2

8 10102403071B
REAR AXLE BEARING 

RETAINING RING
2

9 10102401038B REAR AXLE SEAL 2

10 10102401039D
REAR AXLE SEAL 

PROTECTOR
2

11 10103501016B
FRONT BEARING 

SPACER
2

12 10103501013B FRONT LUG STUDS 8

13 10103104050B REAR LUG STUDS 8

FIGURE 53 AXLE & DRUM

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

109

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 54 MASTER CYLINDER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

110

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103505010B MASTER CYLINDER 1

2 10103505071BF
BRAKE FLUID 

RESERVOIR
1

FIGURE 54 MASTER CYLINDER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

111

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 55 BRAKE PIPING

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

112

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103506012B BRAKE PIPE NO.1 1

2 10103506016B BRAKE PIPE NO.2 1

3 10103506024B BRAKE PIPE NO.3 1

4 10103506037B BRAKE PIPE NO.4 1

5 10103506018B BRAKE PIPE NO.5 1

6 10103506020B BRAKE PIPE NO.6 1

7 10103506022B BRAKE PIPE NO.7 1

8 10103506023B BRAKE PIPE NO.8 1

9 10103506011B BRAKE PIPE NO.12 1

10 10103506017B
FRONT BRAKE 

FLEXIBLE HOSE
2

11 10103506021B
REAR BRAKE FLEXIBLE 

HOSE
2

12 10103506044B 5-WAY JOINT 1

FIGURE 55 BRAKE PIPING

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

113

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 56 FRONT BRAKE

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

114

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103501020B BACKING PLATE RH 1

2 10103501019B BACKING PLATE LH 1

N/S 10103501008B BRAKE ASM LH 1

N/S 10103501009B BRAKE ASM RH 1

3 10103501030B BRAKE SHOE 4

4 10103501028 SHOE RETURN SPRING 4

5 10103501053B
BRAKE CYLINDER 

FRONT RH BLEEDER
1

HFJ3501407FA

6 10103501040B
BRAKE CYLINDER 

FRONT LH BLEEDER
1

HFJ3501307FA

7 10103501051B
BRAKE CYLINDER 

FRONT LH
1

HFJ3501308FA

8 10103501055B
BRAKE CYLINDER 

FRONT RH
1

HFJ3501408FA

9 10103501046B BLEEDER PLUG 2

FIGURE 56 FRONT BRAKE

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

115

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 57 REAR BRAKE

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

116

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103502010B BACKING PLATE RH 1

2 10103502011B BACKING PLATE LH 1

3 10103502038B SHOE RETURN SPRING 4

4 10103501030B BRAKE SHOE 8

5 10103502037B
SHOE RETURN SUB 

SPRING LH
2

6 10103502036B
SHOE RETURN SUB 

SPRING RH
2

7 10103502031B
PARKING BRAKE LEVER 

RH
1

8 10103502032B
PARKING BRAKE LEVER 

LH
1

9 10103502046B BRAKE CYLINDER RH 1 HFJ3502309FA

10 10103502040B BRAKE CYLINDER LH 1 HFJ3502409FA

11 10103501046B BRAKE BLEEDER 1

12 10103502020B BRAKE SHOE ANCHOR 2

10102403047B/

63312403061
13

BEARING OUTER 

RETAINER
2

FIGURE 57 REAR BRAKE

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

117

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 58 PARKING BRAKE

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

118

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10103507010B1 PARKING BRAKE LEVER 1

63313507010C PARKING BRAKE LEVER 1 3507010-01

2 10103508055B
PARKING BRAKE CABLE 

NO.1
1

3-4 10103508070b
PARKING BRAKE CABLE 

NO.2
1

1010X3508070
PARKING BRAKE CABLE 

NO.2
1

10103502008B REAR BRAKE ASM RH 1

10103502009B REAR BRAKE ASM LH 1

FIGURE 58 PARKING BRAKE

1011A3508050A
PARKING BRAKE CABLE 

NO.1
1 3508010-03

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

119

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 59 FRONT BUMPER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

120

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10102803010B FRONT BUMPER 1

63112803010A FRONT BUMPER 1

2 10102803030B
FRONT BUMPER 

BRACKET
1

63312803020
FRONT BUMPER 

BRACKET
1

N/A 63312803030
FRONT BUMPER 

CENTER BRACKET
1

3 10105305050B HEAD LAMP GRILLE LH 1

5305050F HEAD LAMP GRILLE LH 1

10105315050B HEAD LAMP GRILLE RH 1

5315051 HEAD LAMP GRILLE RH 1

4 10105305054B FRONT CENTER GRILLE 1

63315325050F FRONT CENTER GRILLE 1

5 63313712030 CORNER LEN LH/RH 2

FIGURE 59 FRONT BUMPER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

121

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 60 DASH

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

122

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 101038010321B GLOVE BOX LID 1 TRUCK

63313801022B GLOVE BOX LID 1 TRUCK/VAN FI

N/S A10103801011B DASH PANEL 1

FIGURE 60 DASH

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

123

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 61 HEATER CONTROL

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

124

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10108101213B
CONTROL LEVER NO.2 

KNOB
1

2 10108101210B
CONTROL LEVER NO.1 

KNOB
2

3 10108101170B
HEATER CONTROL 

LEVER
1

4 1010810123B COOL/HOT CABLE 1

5 10108101225
HEATER CONTROL 

CABLE
1

6 10108101236B
VENTILATOR CONTROL 

CABLE
1

7 1010810120B
FRESH AIR CONTROL 

CABLE
1

8 10108101216B CABLE HOLDER 4

9 10108001150B HEATER CONTORL BOX 1

FIGURE 61 HEATER CONTROL

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

125

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 62 HEATER

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

126

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10108101110B
WATER CONTROL 

VAVLE
1

3 10108101070B
HEATER CORE 

(RADIATOR)
1

4 10108101066B HEATER RESISTOR 1

5 10108101120B A-10108101120B 1

FIGURE 62 HEATER

2 10108101040BX
BLOWER MOTOR & 

FAN
1

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

127

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 63 FRONT WINDSHEILD

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

128

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10108208010B REAR VIEW MIRROR 1

2 10108204010B SUN VISOR 1

3 10106906001B ASSISTANT GRIP 1

4-5 63318201100B OUTSIDE MIRROR LH 1

63368201100 OUTSIDE MIRROR LH 1

63318201200B OUTSIDE MIRROR RH 1

63368201200B OUTSIDE MIRROR RH

6 1010520610B WINDSHIELD 1

7 10105206050B WEATHERSTRIP 1

8 10105603016B REAR GLASS

9 10105603016B REAR WEATHERSTRIP 1

FIGURE 63 FRONT WINDSHEILD

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

129

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 64 VAN SIDE WINDOW

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

130

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1010X5403002
SIDE WINDOW 

WEATHER STRIP
1

2 1010X5413001
SIDE WINDOW GLASS 

RH
1

1010X5403001
SIDE WINDOW GLASS 

LH
1

3 1010X6103031
REAR DOOR WINDWO 

SASH LHR
2

4 1010X6103035
REAR DOOR WINDOW 

SASH LH
1

1010X6113035
REAR DOOR WINDOW 

SASH RH
1

5 1010X6103013
REEAR DOOR GLASS 

RUN
2

6 1010X6113041
REAR DOOR GLASS RH 

(REAR)
1

1010X6103041
REAR DOOR GLASS LH 

(REAR)
1

7 1010X6113021
REAR DOOR GLASS RH 

(FRONT)
1

1010X6103021
REAR DOOR GLASS LH 

(FRONT)
1

FIGURE 64 VAN SIDE WINDOW

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

131

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 65 FRONT DOOR PANEL

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

132

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1-2 10106406110B LOWER HINGE RH 1

10106406260B LOWER HINGE LH 1

63366406110 LOWER HINGE RH/LH 1

3 10106406220B UPPER HINGE 1

63366406220 UPPER HINGE 1

4 10106405080B DOOR LOCK CYLINDER 1

5 63316420000 DOOR PANEL RH 1

63366420000B DOOR PANEL RH 1

6 63316410000 DOOR PANEL LH 1

63366410000B DOOR PANEL LH 1

7 10106405032B INSIDE PULL HANDLE 1

8 63316412020 DOOR PANEL TRIM RH 1

9 63316402000 DOOR PANEL TRIM LH 1

10 10106407010B
DOOR OPENING 

WEATHER STRIP RH
1

11 10106408010B
DOOR OPENING 

WEATHER STRIP LH
1

12 10106402031B HINGE HOLE CAP 2

FIGURE 65 FRONT DOOR PANEL

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

133

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 66 FRONT DOOR LOCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

134

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10106418020B
INSIDE DOOR HANDLE 

RH
1

2 10106408020B
INSIDE DOOR HANDLE 

LH
1

3 10106402035B
INSIDE DOOR HANDLE 

CASE RH
1

63316413012A
INSIDE DOOR HANDLE 

CASE RH
1

4 10106402034B
INSIDE DOOR HANDLE 

CASE LH
1

63316402035B
INSIDE DOOR HANDLE 

CASE LH
1

5 10106405080B
FRONT DOOR LOCK 

ASM LH
1

10106415010B
FRONT DOOR LOCK 

ASM RH
1

6 10106418010B
OUTSIDE DOOR 

HANDLE RH
1

63366418010
OUTSIDE DOOR 

HANDLE RH
1

7 10106408010B
OUTSIDE DOOR 

HANDLE LH
1

63366408010
OUTSIDE DOOR 

HANDLE LH
1

8 10106415010B LOCK ASM RH 1

63366415010B LOCK ASM RH 1

9 10106405010B LOCK ASM LH 1

63366405010B LOCK ASM LH 1

10 10106405070B DOOR LOCK STRKER 2

11 10106405063B
INSIDE DOOR LOCK 

KNOB
2

FIGURE 66 FRONT DOOR LOCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

135

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 67 DOOR GLASS

WINDOW REGULATOR

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

136

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10106404040B REGULATOR HANDLE 2

1A 10106404005B
REGULATOR HANDLE 

SNAP
2

2 10106404010B
WINDOW REGULATOR 

LH
1

3 10106414040B
WINDOW REGULATOR 

RH
1

4 10106404001B
GLASS BOTTOM 

CHANNEL
2

5 10106404004B
BOTTOM CHANNEL 

RUBBER
4

6 SC63316407030B
DOOR INSIDE SCRAPE 

RH
1

63366407030B
DOOR INSIDE SCRAPE 

RH
1

7 SC63316407040B
DOOR INSIDE SCRAPE 

LH
1

63366407050
DOOR INSIDE SCRAPE 

LH
1

8 SC63316407070B
DOOR OUTSIDE 

SCRAPE RH
1

63366417050
DOOR OUTSIDE 

SCRAPE RH
1

9 SC63316407080B
DOOR OUTSIDE 

SCRAPE LH
1

63366407050
DOOR OUTSIDE 

SCRAPE LH
1

10 SC63316403012A DOOR GLASS LH 1

SC63366403012A DOOR GLASS LH 1

11 SC63316413012A DOOR GLASS RH 1

SC63366413012A DOOR GLASS RH 1

FIGURE 67 DOOR GLASS

WINDOW REGULATOR

FIGURE 67 DOOR GLASS
Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

137

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

12 10106418010B REAR SASH RH 1

13 10106428010B REAR SASH LH 1

14 10106407020B GLASS RUN 1

63316113013A GLASS RUN 1

WINDOW REGULATOR

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

138

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 68 SLIDING DOOR VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

139

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

N/S 1010X6201100 DOOR PANEL RH 1

N/S 1010X6201200 DOOR PANEL LH 1

1 1010X6105050A
DOOR HANLDE 

OUTSIDE RH
1

1010X6115050A
DOOR HANLDE 

OUTSIDE LH
1

3 1010X6306600 LOWER ARM ASM RH 1

4 1010X6206700 LOWER ARM ASM LH 1

5 1010X6202010 DOOR PANEL TRIM RH 1

6 1010X6212010 DOOR PANEL TRIM LH 1

7 1010X6107001
DOOR WEATHER STRIP 

LH/RH
2

8 1010X6107003
UPPER WEATHER 

STRIP LH/RH
1

9 1010X6206200 UPPER ARM RH 1

10 1010X6206300 UPPER ARM LH 1

11 1010X6206400 SLIDE HINGE ASM RH 1

12 1010X6206500 SLIDE HINGE ASM LH 1

FIGURE 68 SLIDING DOOR VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

140

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 69 SLIDING DOOR LOCKS VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

141

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1010X6115050A
OUTSIDE DOOR 

HANLDE LH
1

1010X6105050A
OUTSIDE DOOR 

HANLDE LH
1

2 10106405063B INSIDE LOCK KNOB 2

3 1010X6115010
SLIDING DOOR LATCH 

RH
1

1010X6105010
SLIDING DOOR LATCH 

LH
1

4 1010X6108000
SLIDING DOOR SHUT 

STOPPER
2

5 1010X6115040
INSIDE SLIDING DOOR 

HANDLE RH
1

1010X6105040
INSIDE SLIDING DOOR 

HANDLE LH
1

6 1010X6105020A REMOTE CONTROL RH 1

1010X6115020A REMOTE CONTROL RH 1

7 1010X6105001 LOCK STRIKEER 2

FIGURE 69 SLIDING DOOR LOCKS VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

142

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 70 REAR HATCH VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

143

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1010X6301 REAR DOOR HATCH 1

2 1010X6308100 BALANCE UNIT 2

3 1010X6306210 BACK HATCH HINGE LH 1

1010X6306110
BACK HATCH HINGE 

RH
1

4 1010X6307000 WEATHER STIRP 1

5 1010X6302010 INSIDE PANEL TRIM 1

N/S 1010X6303001
REAR DOOR HATCH 

GLASS
1

FIGURE 70 REAR HATCH VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

144

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 71 HATCH LOCK & GLASS

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

145

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1010X6303002
WINDOW WEATHER 

STRIP
1

2 1010X6303001
REAR DOOR HATCH 

GLASS
1

3 1010X6308004 SIDE UPPER STOP 2

4 1010X6308001 SIDE LOWER STOP 2

5 1010X6305045 LOCK STRIKER 1

6 1010X6305048 STRIKER CUSHION 2

7 1010X6108007 SPACER 1

8 1010X6305030
HATCH DOOR LOCK 

ASM
1

9 1010X6305001 KEY LOCK CYLINDER 1

10 1010X6305023 LOCK LINK 1

FIGURE 71 HATCH LOCK & GLASS

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

146

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 72 FRONT SEAT TRUCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

147

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1010690000B SEAT CUSHION RH 1

63366980000B SEAT CUSHION RH 1

2 1010680000B SEAT CUSHION LH 1

63366900000B SEAT CUSHION LH 1

3 10106808030B CENTER CONSOLE 1

4 1010680500B SEAT BACK 1

633668050000B SEAT BACK 2

5 10106809B HEAD REST 1

FIGURE 72 FRONT SEAT TRUCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

148

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 73 FRONT SEAT VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

149

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1010690000B SEAT CUSHION RH 1

63313910000C FRONT SEAT RH 1

2 1010680000B SEAT CUSHION LH 1

63316810000C FRONT SEAT LH 1

3 1010X681500 SEAT BACK RH 1

4 1010X680500 SEAT BACK LH 1

FIGURE 73 FRONT SEAT VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

150

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 74 REAR SEAT VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

151

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1010X720000 REAR BENCH SEAT 1

6331710000C REAR BENCH SEAT 1

6331720000C 3
RD

 REAR BENCH SEAT 1

FIGURE 74 REAR SEAT VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

152

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 75 FUEL TANK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

153

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 10101101011B FUEL TANK 1

10101101011B-NS FUEL TANK 1

1010X110101 FUEL TANK 1 VAN

2 10101103010B GAS CAP 1

N/S 4621106010D FUEL PUMP 1

N/S 1000190A8(Z) FUEL PUMP 1 E16295 O'REILLY

3 10103806010B FUEL LEVEL GAUGE 1

1010X3306011 FUEL LEVEL GAUGE 1 VAN

FIGURE 75 FUEL TANK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

154

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 76 REAR BUMPER TRUCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

155

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 1010x-2814010 REAR BUMPER 1

2 1010X-2804010
REAR BUMPER BRACKE 

RH
1

3 1010X-2804010
REAR BUMPER BRACKE 

RH
1

8 1010X-2814012 BRACKET HOLE CAP RH 1

9 1010X-2804012 BRACKET HOLE CAP RH 1

10 1010X-6317003
REAR QUARTER 

GARNISH RH
1

11 1010X-6307003
REAR QUARTER 

GARNISH LH
1

13 1010X-6301001 LICENCE LAMP COVER 1

FIGURE 76 REAR BUMPER TRUCK

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

156

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



FIGURE 77 REAR BUMPER VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

157

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES



       NO           PART NO PART NUMBER       ALL         SC1011       SC1016BL             REMARKS

1 SC6331-2814010A REAR BUMPER 1

2 SC6331-2804017A
REAR BUMPER BRACKE 

RH
1

3 SC6331-2804016A
REAR BUMPER BRACKE 

RH
1

8 SC6331-2804012A BRACKET HOLE CAP RH 1

9 SC6331-2804012A BRACKET HOLE CAP RH 1

10 1010X-6317003A
REAR QUARTER 

GARNISH RH
1

11 1010X-6307003A
REAR QUARTER 

GARNISH LH
1

13 SC6331-6301001 LICENCE LAMP COVER 1

FIGURE 77 REAR BUMPER VAN

Copyright ©  GLB2024 Revision R25

158

GLB E
NTERPRIS

ES


	Leadsheet.pdf (p.1)
	Index.pdf (p.2-3)
	SC1011_1016 R.25.pdf (p.4-161)

